terms in the Preamble in a relative sense to describe its findings that TSI and surfacing material are more prevalent and can be more friable than many other asbestos-containing materials in buildings. As discussed elsewhere in the Preamble, OSHA finds that the OSHA-required provisions involving all types of ACM should result in low exposure levels that would protect employees from significant risk. Although these materials may have been installed in small quantities after 1980, OSHA finds that their installation is unlikely after that date.

* * * * *

- 8. On page 40986, in the first column, in the first paragraph, line 21, the word "a" is corrected to read "an".
- 9. On page 40986, line 5 of the third column is corrected by removing the word "listing".
- 10. On page 40987, in the third column, under the heading entitled "Floor Maintenance," in the first paragraph, line 17, the word "speed" is corrected to read "speeds".
- 11. On page 40988, in the second column, in the second full paragraph, line 15, the word "Method" is corrected to read "Methods".
- 12. On page 40988, in the third column, in the third full paragraph, line 4 is corrected by removing the comma after the word "prior".

 13. On page 40988, in the third
- 13. On page 40988, in the third column, in the third full paragraph, line 11, the word "if" is corrected to read "is".
- 14. On page 40988, in the third column, in the last paragraph, line 4 is corrected by adding the word "the" after the word "of".
- 15. On page 40989, in the second column, under the heading entitled "Other Basic Controls," in the first paragraph, line 13, the number "(2)" is corrected to read "(3)".
- 16. On page 40990, in the first column, in the second full paragraph, the last line, the words "see (g)(4)(F)" are corrected to read "see paragraph (g)(4)(vi)".
- 17. On page 40990, in the second column, in the third full paragraph, line 7, the words "paragraph B" are corrected to read "paragraph (b)".
- 18. On page 40991, line 12 of the first column is corrected to read "asbestos panel: 9 square feet; pipe".
- 19. On page 41000, in the first column, in the first full paragraph, the last line is corrected by removing the words "in a".
- 20. On page 41000, in the third column, in the first paragraph, line 5, the words "paragraph (g)(ii)(a)" are corrected to read "paragraph (g)(8)(i)".

- 21. On page 41004, in the second column, under the heading entitled "Roofing Operations," in the first paragraph, line 19 is corrected by adding the word "the" after the word "to".
- 22. On page 41009, in the second column, in the last paragraph, line 3, the number "(9)" is corrected to read "(10)".
- 23. On page 41009, in the second column, in the last paragraph, line 18, the word "contained" is corrected to read "containing".
- 24. On page 41009, in the second column, in the last paragraph, line 20, the words "Paragraph (g)(9)" are corrected to read "Paragraph (g)(10)".
- 25. On page 41009, in the third column, in the first paragraph, line 1, the words "paragraph (g)" are corrected to read "paragraph (g)(10)(i)".
- 26. On page 41009, in the third column, in the first paragraph, line 11, the words "(g)(g)(iv)" are corrected to read "(g)(10)(i)".
- 27. On page 41010, in the first column, in the third full paragraph, line 3, the words "engineerong cpmtrp" are corrected to read "engineering controls".
- 28. On page 41014, in the third column, in the last paragraph, line 16, the words "before 1980" are corrected to read "no later than 1980".
- 29. On page 41015, in the first column, in the third full paragraph, line 1 is corrected by removing the word "the"
- 30. On page 41016, in the first column, in the last paragraph, lines 8, 9, 10, and 15, the words "high hazard" are corrected to read "high risk".
- 31. On page 41016, in the second column, in the last paragraph, line 6 is corrected by removing the word "a".
- 32. On page 41016, line 28 of the third column, the words "high hazard" are corrected to read "potentially high risk".
- 33. On page 41017, in the first column, in the first full paragraph, line 18, the words "before 1980" are corrected to read "no later than 1980".
- 34. On page 41017, in the second column, beginning in line 6, the sentence "Neither EPA's revised MAP nor OSHA requires specific training or accreditation of persons who only visually inspect the condition of ACM/PACM." is removed.
- 35. On page 41020, in the first column, under the heading entitled "Training Requirements for Employees Performing Class III and IV Work," in the first paragraph, lines 25 through 28 are corrected to read "consistent with EPA requirements for training of local education agency maintenance and

- custodial staff as set forth at 40 CFR 763.92(a)(2).".
- 36. On page 41023, in the second column, in the first full paragraph, line 11 is corrected by adding the word "school" after the word "asbestoscontaining".
- 37. On page 41023, in the third column, in the second paragraph, lines 8 through 11 are corrected to read "trained in a course consistent with EPA requirements for training of local education agency maintenance and custodial staff as set forth at 40 CFR 763.92(a)(2). If clean-up work is done within".
- 38. On page 41044, in Table 7, in the last column entitled "Total annual incremental control costs," the figure "24,787,345" is corrected to read "14,787,345".

§1910.1001 [Corrected]

- 39. On page 41057, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, paragraph (a)(2), line 5, the number "1926.58" is corrected to read "1926.1101".
- 40. On page 41057, in the third column, in § 1910.1001, paragraph (a)(3), line 7, the number "1915.191" is corrected to read "1915.1001".
- 41. On page 41058, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, paragraph (b), a definition of "Certified industrial hygienist" is added before the definition of "Director" to read:

* * * * * * (b) * * *

Certified industrial hygienist (CIH) means one certified in the practice of industrial hygiene by the American Board of Industrial Hygiene.

42. On page 41058, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, paragraph (b), a definition of "*Homogeneous area*" is added before the definition of "*Industrial hygienist*" to read:

* * * * * * (b) * * *

Homogeneous area means an area of surfacing material or thermal system insulation that is uniform in color and texture.

* * * * * * 43. On page 41058, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, paragraph (b), the definition of "*PACM*" is corrected to

* * * * * * (b) * * *

read:

PACM means "presumed asbestos containing material."

44. On page 41058, in the first column, in § 1910.1001, paragraph (b), a definition of "*Presumed asbestos*"